503610383 12/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3657014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID Y. FEINSTEIN PHD	12/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVENTIONS, INC
Street Address:	10425 BISSONNET STREET
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14169539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)879-6415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-879-6226

Email: david@innoventions.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID Y FEINSTEIN

Address Line 1:10425 BISSONNET STREETAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77099

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID Y. FEINSTEIN, PHD	
SIGNATURE:	/david y feinstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_14169539#page1.tif

PATENT 503610383 REEL: 037284 FRAME: 0915

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received,		
of Bellaire, Texas		
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets ov INNOVENTIONS, Inc.	er unto	
of Houston, Texas		
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100 title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "VIEW NAV SYSTEM FOR HAND HELD DEVICES WITH DI	IGATION GUIDANCE	
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States paten 2014 January 31, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial	t therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on Number 14/169, 539	
thereon; and (D) any applications which are provisional patent applications, or nonprovisional applications which claim priority of said application, or nonprovisional applications which claim priority of said application, and/or serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR author and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOS sioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows:	ications which said application claims priority cation, or continuations, continuations-inizes ASSIGNEE to enter the date of signature DR also authorizes and requests the Commis———————————————————————————————————	
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal	on the date below.	
Signature D. Signature	Date 2015 December 14	
Signature	Date	
Witnessed by: Signature Monika R. Fransto	Date 2015 December 14	

PATENT REEL: 037284 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 12/14/2015